142  |  VICI AG International     Sales:  + 41–41–925–6200     Fax:  + 41–41–925–6201  |  www.vici.com
for continuous automated operation
Diaphragm valves
	 Only 35 mm (1.375") in diameter
	 >1,000,000 cycle lifetime
	 Three configurations – 6 port, 10 port, and 4 port internal sample
	 Built in actuator
	 1/16" or 1/32" Valco zero dead volume fittings

Purge ring
Page 144
144  |  VICI AG International     Sales:  + 41–41–925–6200     Fax:  + 41–41–925–6201  |  www.vici.com
diaphragm valves
1/16" sample loops
Each stainless steel loop includes
two 1/16" stainless  nuts and
ferrules.
Volume	 Prod No
	 2 µl	 CSL2
	 5 µl	 CSL5
	10 µl	 CSL10
	20 µl	 CSL20
	50 µl	 CSL50
	100 µl	 CSL100
250 µl	 CSL250
500 µl	 CSL500
	 1 ml	 CSL1K
	 2 ml	 CSL2K
	 5 ml	 CSL5K
	10 ml	 CSL10K
specs
Internal sample:
	 750 psi liq
	 50°C max

	 4 port	 4 port	 6 port	 10 port
	 .5 µl internal sample	 1 µl internal sample	 sampling/switching	 multifunctional
	 Prod No	 Prod No	 Prod No	 Prod No
	 DV22-3114-.5	 DV22-3114-1	 DV22-3116	 DV22-3110
Process GC
1/16” 0.40 mm
Process GC
1/16” 0.75 mm
1/32" sample loops
Each stainless steel loop includes two
1/32" stainless steel nuts and ferrules.
Volume	 Prod No
	 1 µl	 CSLN1K
	 2 µl	 CSLN2K
	 5 µl	 CSLN5K
	 10 µl	 CSLN10K
Accessories
		  Prod No
Purge ring	 DV22-PURGE
Mounting kit	 DVBRKIT